CcC:

2011 SC 19

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

ORDER

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Supreme Court by Art. 3, § 6(f) of the
Kansas Constitution, the Honorable Daniel Duncan is hereby assigned to serve

temporarily on the Supreme Court to participate in the hearing and decision of the
following cases:

May 20, 2011, 9:00am

#102,731
# 98,629
# 99,232
#100,246

State, et al. v. City of Topeka, et al.
State v. Bernard Fugene Preston
State v. Saul Arthur Miller

State v. William E. McKnight, Jr.

BY ORDER OF THE COURT this 14th day of March, 2011.

Carol Green
Nancy Dixon
Ron Keefover
Richard Ross
Kathy Porter

For the Court

Al

Lawton R. Nuss
Chief Justice



